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Diamond Regulatory Antenna Information  
 

Description :   Triple-band Antenna(Main+Aux) 
Inventec Crop. P/N:         6036A0005201  

6036A0005101          
Wistron NeWeb P/N:        81.EB515.001 

81.EB515.002        
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Antenna Information  
 
I. Antenna Assembly Specifications 
 
Antenna assembly overview: Peak Gain including cable loss. 

Designator Manufacture Antenna 
type 

Cable Assembly 
Info. 

Peak Gain W/ 
Cable loss (dBi) 

 
2400-2500MHz 
1.13 dBi (peak) 
5150-5350MHz 
1.98 dBi (peak) (P/N: 6036A0005201) 

Main antenna 
WNC 

 
PIFA 

 

(P/N:WN-S-1.13B-64
0MM(2-4-1)) 

50 ohm Coaxial. 
length: 640mm 

diameter: 1.13mm 
Connector: IPEX 
20278-111R-08 

 

5470-5825MHz 
2.59 dBi (peak) 

2400-2500MHz 
0.5 dBi (peak) 
5150-5350MHz 
2.89 dBi (peak) (P/N: 6036A0005101) 

Auxiliary antenna 
WNC 

 PIFA 

(P/N: 
WN-S-1.13W-470MM(

2-4-1)) 
50 ohm Coaxial. 
length: 470mm 

diameter: 1.13mm 
Connector: IPEX 
20278-111R-08 

 

5470-5825MHz 
2.54 dBi (peak) 

 
Antenna overview: Peak Gain not including cable loss. 

Antenna Designator Manufacture Antenna type Peak Gain w/o 
Cable Loss (dBi) 

 
2400-2500MHz 
3.43dBi (peak) 
5150-5350MHz 
5.41dBi (peak) 

(P/N: 6036A0005201) 
Main antenna 

WNC 
 

PIFA 
 
 

5470-5825MHz 
6.13dBi (peak) 
2400-2500MHz 
2.36dBi (peak) 
5150-5350MHz 
5.54dBi (peak) 

(P/N: 6036A0005101) 
Auxiliary antenna 

WNC 
 
 

PIFA 

5470-5825MHz 
5.26dBi (peak) 

 



                                                                        
Document Number:03052101 

 Rev: 0A 

Regulatory Antenna Information                                                            3/9 

 
 
Cable assembly overview: Cable loss (including connector). 

Designator Manufacture Cable type 
and length  

VSWR Cable Loss (dB) 
 

2400-2500MHz 
1.40 max 

2400-2500MHz 
2.30 dB (peak) 

5150-5350MHz 
1.95 max 

5150-5350MHz 
3.43 dB (peak) 

(P/N:WN-S-1.13B-6
40MM(2-4-1)) 

For use with the  
Main antenna 

IPEX (P/N:WN-S-1.13B-6
40MM(2-4-1)) 

50 ohm Coaxial. 
length: 640mm 

diameter: 1.13mm 
Connector: IPEX 
20278-111R-08 

 

5470-5825MHz 
1.68 max 

5470-5825MHz 
3.54 dB (peak) 

2400-2500MHz 
1.50 max 

2400-2500MHz 
1.76dB (peak) 

5150-5350MHz 
1.46 max 

5150-5350MHz 
2.65 dB (peak) 

(P/N: 
WN-S-1.13W-470M
M(2-4-1)) 
For use with the 
Auxiliary antenna 

IPEX 
 

(P/N: 
WN-S-1.13W-470M

M(2-4-1)) 
50 ohm Coaxial. 
length: 470mm 

diameter: 1.13mm 
Connector: IPEX 
20278-111R-08 

 

5470-5825MHz 
2.41 max 

5470-5825MHz 
2.72 dB (peak) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Drawing of antennae as follow. 







                                                                        
Document Number:03052101 

 Rev: 0A 

Regulatory Antenna Information                                                            4/9 

Radiation characteristic of antennae 
Loaded (In Host System) 

 
  
I. Peak Gain and Average Gain 

2G4 ISM (2.400 GHz - 2.4835 GHz) U-NII (5.150 GHz - 5.350 GHz) HyperLAN (5.470 GHz - 5.825 GHz)Antenna Gain 
2.40 GHz 2.45 GHz 2.50GHz 5.15 GHz 5.25 GHz 5.35 GHz 5.47 GHz 5.6475 GHz 5.825 GHz

Peak dBi 0.88  1.13  1.11  0.40  1.98  1.72  1.77  2.59  1.20  MAIN 
Avg dBi -3.09  -3.14  -3.05 -3.50  -1.48  -1.41  -1.09  -1.16  -2.25  
Peak dBi 0.50  0.25  0.08  2.30  2.31  2.89  1.73  2.54  2.21  AUX 
Avg dBi -3.24  -3.68  -3.45 -1.33  -1.15  -0.63  -1.17  -1.16  -1.07  

 
* Average Gain = 10log{Average [SQRT(Vpower

2+Hpower
2)]}-Isotropic Gain 

    
**Peak Gain = 10log{Max [SQRT(Vpower

2+Hpower
2)]}-Isotropic Gain 

  Average[ ] mean is sum all direction(250 point) and divide by 250 
  Max[ ] mean is chose maximum one on all direction(250 point ) 
 
II Radiation Pattern 
 

Main  antenna  -@2.45GHz
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Main antenna -@5.25GHz
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Main antenna -@5.6475GHz
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V-pol(dB) Isotropic antenna gainH-pol(dB)
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AUX. Antenna  -@2.45GHz
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AUX. Antenna  -@5.25GHz

-50
-45
-40
-35
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
5
2
45791113141618202223252729313234363840414345474950525456585961

63656768707274
767779
81
83
85868890
92
94959799
101
103
104106108
110112113115117119121

122124126128130131133135137139140142144146148149151153155157158160162164166167169171173175176178180184185187189191193194196198200202203205207209211212214216218220221223225227229230232234236238239241
243245247248250252254

256257259
261
263
265266268270
272
274275277279
281
283
284286288
290292293295297299301
302304306308310311313315317319320322324326328329331333

335337338340342344346347349351353355356358360

V-pol(dB) Isotropic antenna gainH-pol(dB)

aa

 



                                                                        
Document Number:03052101 

 Rev: 0A 

Regulatory Antenna Information                                                            7/9 

AUX. Antenna  -@5.6475GHz
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Host PC Information 
 
Host model:Daimond 
 
Drawing of antenna placement. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Drawing showing the distance between the transmit (main) antenna and the 
user (excluding hands, wrist, feet, and ankle) 
 

 
 
 
 
 

AUX antennaMain antenna 

Main Ant. 

Around 25 cm

Around 
21.4cm 
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Photographs of the antenna location  
 

 
Main Antenna Aux Antenna 

 
 

AUX ANT. 

Main ANT. 

Diamond 
LCD  




